C
FEATURES
•	 Two way shut-off valves for the control of cold and hot water
•	 Zero bar minimum operating pressure
•	 Valves are designed to reduce waterhammer
•	 Self-cleaning device located in the bleed orifice to guarantee an optimal
performance

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C132486(1)
C132489 E
C132490
basic number suffix
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 238
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
00
03
9G
B
-2
01
6/
R
01
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y,
 d
es
ig
n
an
d
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
UK OFFICE
5 CAULSIDE DRIVE, ANTRIM, NORTHERN IRELAND, BT41 2DU
TEL: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800,
EUROPEAN OFFICE
UNIT 6, SAINT ANTHONY'S BUSINESS PARK, DUBLIN, IRELAND, D22 VW95
TEL: +353 (0) 1 4373653,
PNEUTROL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED